

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28383/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2008 in MCC No. 439/2007 in WP No. 412/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

HIRA MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYALAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that this special leave petition has become infructuous. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master